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NAME REPRESENTING COMPANY ADDRESS Phone / E-MAIL 

Andrew Klein 
TAG Chair 

SBCC SBCC / AS Klein 
Engineering 

2 Rose Court 
Pasco, WA  99301 

509-380-5995 
andrew@asklein.com 

Dean Giles Architect (East) City of Spokane 808 W Spokane Falls Blvd 
Spokane WA 99201 

509-625-6121 
dgiles@spokanecity.org  

Charles Calvano Architect (West) Integrus Architecture 117 S Main Street 
Suite 100 
Seattle WA 98104 

206-628-3137 
ccalvano@integrusarch.com  

Hoyt Jeter Building Officials City of Tacoma 747 Market Street 
Tacoma WA 98402 

253-591-5334 
hjeter@cityoftacoma.org  

Chris Seaman 
(Alternate) 

Building Officials Tacoma Fire Department 747 Market Street 
Suite 345 
Tacoma, WA 98402 

253-591-5503 
cseaman@cityoftacoma.org  

Micah Chappell Cities/Counties City of Seattle PO Box 34019 
Seattle WA 98124 

206-256-5157 
Micah.chappell@seattle.gov  

Michael Six (ex-officio) Fire Marshal Bremerton Fire Department 911 Park Ave 
Bremerton WA 98337 

360-473-5386 
Michael.six@ci.bremerton.wa.us  

Allen Spaulding State Enforcement Agency DOH 101 Israel Road SE  
Tumwater, WA 98501-5570 

360-236-2952 
Al.spaulding@doh.wa.gov  

John Williams 
(Alternate) 

State Enforcement Agency DOH 101 Israel Road SE  
Tumwater, WA 98501-5570 

360-236-2944 
john.williams@doh.wa.gov  

Dermott Murphy State Enforcement Agency State Fire Marshal Washington State Patrol 
210 11th Ave 
PO Box 42600 
Olympia WA 98504-2600 

360-596-3916 
dermott.murphy@wsp.wa.gov  

Robert Graper Structural Engineer SBCC/Integrus Architecture 10 South Cedar Street 
Spokane WA 99201 

509-838-8681 
rgraper@integrusarch.com  

R. Alan Duer (ex-
officio) 

Manufacturer/Supplier Whitley Evergreen 14219 Smokey Point Blvd 
Bldg 10 
Marysville, WA 98271 

360-653-5790 
alanduer@whitleyman.com 

Mike Barth Special Inspectors/Testing 
Agent 

Code Pros P.O. Box 185 
Allyn, Washington 98524 

360-801-0543 
mbarth@codeproswa.com  
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NAME REPRESENTING COMPANY ADDRESS Phone / E-MAIL 
John V. Moullen Building Owners/Managers Barkley Company 

 
2219 Rimland Drive Suite 115 
Bellingham, WA 98226 

360-671-6450 ext 104 
jmoullen@barkleyvillage.com 

Kevin Richardson Test Labs GeoTest Services Inc. 741 Marine Drive 
Bellingham, WA 98225 

360.733.7318 
kevinr@geotest-inc.com 

Ryan Pflueger Property Managers Barkley Company 2219 Rimland Drive Suite 115 
Bellingham, WA 98226 

360-671-6450 ext 105 
ryanp@barkleyvillage.com 

Robert Gerard Fire Protection Engineer KATERRA  201 California Street, #1350 
San Francisco, CA 94111 

650 448 5358 
Robert.Gerard@katerra.com 

Al Audette Homebuilder Building Industry 
Association of Washington 
(BIAW) 

111 21st Avenue SW 
Olympia, WA 98501 

(360) 352-7800 | ext. 105 
ala@BIAW.com 

Jyoti Naik People with Disabilities University of Washington Plant Operations Annex 6 
Box 352165 
Seattle, WA  98195-2165 

(206) 543-0054 
naikj@uw.edu  

 Electrical Engineer    

 Construction Trades    

 Insurance/Realtor/Appraiser    

Richard Brown SBCC Staff State Building Code 
Council (SBCC) 

PO Box 41449 
Olympia WA 98504 

360-407-9277 
richard.brown@des.wa.gov  

Last updated: 
7/7/2019 
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